
Sri Chinmoy 10K Race 
Battersea Park, London
11 June 2016

WINNERS
RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME CLUB M | F TIME AGE
Men U/50

1 Peter Lighting Kent AC Male 00:33:55 35
2 Paul Cheetham Barnes Runners Male 00:34:26 43
3 Keith MacIntosh Wimbledon Windmilers Male 00:34:34 42
4 Hamish Cropper Clapham Chasers Male 00:34:44 33
5 Martin Rutter Clapham Chasers Male 00:34:47 34
6 Edward Rees Clapham Chasers Male 00:34:56 28
7 Richard Bull Clapham Chasers Male 00:35:22 28

Women U/50
1 Jessica Rosa Clapham Chasers Female 00:39:46 31
2 Camilla West Serpentine RC Female 00:40:33 28
3 Nina Atherton Barnet & District Female 00:42:19 26
4 Emma Crawford Petts wood runners Female 00:42:20 38
5 Madeline Scrafton Female 00:43:16 35
6 Laura Gaga Ealing Eagles Female 00:44:18 35
7 Michelle Lennon Dulwich Runners Female 00:44:36 49

Men Vet 50
1 David Annetts North Herts RR Male 00:35:07 51
2 Johnny Gill Petts Wood Runners Male 00:38:43 52
3 Hugh Scorgie Male 00:40:17 56

Women Vet 50
1 Heather Binney Clapham Pioneers Female 00:50:54 54
2 Diane Suter Dulwich Park Runners Female 00:51:01 53
3 Ana Horta Osorio Female 00:52:24 52

RESULTS
RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME CLUB M | F TIME AGE CATEGORY CAT. POS.

1 Peter Lighting Kent AC Male 00:33:55 35 M U/50 1

2 Paul Cheetham Barnes Runners Male 00:34:26 43 M U/50 2

3 Keith MacIntosh Wimbledon Windmilers Male 00:34:34 42 M U/50 3

4 Hamish Cropper Clapham Chasers Male 00:34:44 33 M U/50 4

5 Martin Rutter Clapham Chasers Male 00:34:47 34 M U/50 5

6 Edward Rees Clapham Chasers Male 00:34:56 28 M U/50 6

7 David Annetts North Herts RR Male 00:35:07 51 M Vet 50 1

8 Richard Bull Clapham Chasers Male 00:35:22 28 M U/50 7

9 Martin Hodgkiss Serpentine Male 00:35:48 31 M U/50 8

10 Nathan Andrews Wimbledon Windmilers Male 00:36:04 40 M U/50 9

11 John McSeveny Victoria Park H Male 00:36:21 30 M U/50 10



12 Paul Devine Dulwich Runners Male 00:36:26 38 M U/50 11

13 Finlay Gall Victoria Park Harriers and Tower Hamlets ACMale 00:36:35 30 M U/50 12

14 Gareth Morris Handy Cross Male 00:36:38 35 M U/50 13

15 Oliver Morrison Herne Hill Harriers Male 00:36:58 39 M U/50 14

16 paul sterland Clapham chasers Male 00:37:13 44 M U/50 15

17 Peter Flew Victoria Park Harriers Male 00:37:25 32 M U/50 16

18 Matthew Walker Male 00:37:26 38 M U/50 17

19 Martin Carmack Serpentine RC Male 00:37:27 46 M U/50 18

20 Daniel Nichols Barnet & District Male 00:37:34 33 M U/50 19

21 Michael Duffy Mornington Chasers Male 00:37:44 29 M U/50 20

22 Nicholas Manderson Serpentine RC Male 00:38:10 25 M U/50 21

23 Alex Martin Male 00:38:22 25 M U/50 22

24 Liam Reilly Male 00:38:22 28 M U/50 23

25 John McGuiness Male 00:38:26 31 M U/50 24

26 Philip Bowker Clapham Chasers Male 00:38:30 29 M U/50 25

27 Rich Wilsher Beckenham RC Male 00:38:41 33 M U/50 26

28 Johnny Gill Petts Wood Runners Male 00:38:43 52 M Vet 50 2

29 Terry Stephens Kent AC Male 00:39:03 34 M U/50 27

30 Russell Beard Clapham Chasers Male 00:39:08 40 M U/50 28

31 Martin White West 4 H Male 00:39:19 38 M U/50 29

32 Scott Clark North Shore Runners (Canada)Male 00:39:22 29 M U/50 30

33 paul hunt clapham chasers rc Male 00:39:23 35 M U/50 31

34 Simon Fitzmaurice Mornington Chasers Male 00:39:26 28 M U/50 32

35 Victor Lio Serpentine RC Male 00:39:28 27 M U/50 33

36 Tom Cheetham Hercules Wimbledon Male 00:39:45 49 M U/50 34

37 Jessica Rosa Clapham Chasers Female 00:39:46 31 W U/50 1

38 Hugh Scorgie Male 00:40:17 56 M Vet 50 3

39 Mark Parrett Male 00:40:28 34 M U/50 35

40 Camilla West Serpentine RC Female 00:40:33 28 W U/50 2

41 Cian Cunningham London City Athletics Club Male 00:40:42 33 M U/50 36

42 Rohan Misra Male 00:40:53 22 M U/50 37

43 Philip Norris Chineham Park Running Club Male 00:41:15 50 M Vet 50 4

44 Hien Luong London Frontrunners Male 00:41:19 41 M U/50 38

45 David Cornock Barnes Runners Male 00:41:27 52 M Vet 50 5

46 Dan White Male 00:41:39 36 M U/50 39

47 david Smith Serpentine Male 00:41:44 49 M U/50 40

48 Simon Bailey Male 00:41:46 40 M U/50 41

49 Rufus Hack Male 00:41:51 34 M U/50 42

50 Greg Haskins Highgate H Male 00:41:52 35 M U/50 43

51 Matthew Taylor Male 00:41:59 55 M Vet 50 6

52 Nina Atherton Barnet & District Female 00:42:19 26 W U/50 3

53 Emma Crawford Petts wood runners Female 00:42:20 38 W U/50 4

54 Tom Davies Holme Pierrepont Running ClubMale 00:42:25 33 M U/50 44

55 Mark Kell Serpentine Male 00:42:35 35 M U/50 45

56 Madeline Scrafton Female 00:43:16 35 W U/50 5

57 Joe Hughes Male 00:43:57 27 M U/50 46

58 Richard Coates Full Potential Male 00:44:18 44 M U/50 47

59 Laura Gaga Ealing Eagles Female 00:44:18 35 W U/50 6

60 David Ruegg Male 00:44:25 46 M U/50 48

61 Michelle Lennon Dulwich Runners Female 00:44:36 49 W U/50 7

62 Alison Bryant-Smith Serpentine Female 00:45:00 32 W U/50 8



63 Roger Austin Male 00:45:05 39 M U/50 49

64 Brad Taylor Male 00:45:12 36 M U/50 50

65 Rachael Eddershaw Serpentine Female 00:45:21 36 W U/50 9

66 Ken McCallum Serpentine Male 00:45:43 45 M U/50 51

67 Ami Hodges N.A Female 00:45:43 26 W U/50 10

68 Sarah Yates Serpentine Female 00:45:45 40 W U/50 11

69 Mark Rogers Male 00:46:15 47 M U/50 52

70 Giles Hitchcock Male 00:46:26 42 M U/50 53

71 Nicola McGlennon Serpentine Female 00:46:27 40 W U/50 12

72 Richard Setters Male 00:47:28 30 M U/50 54

73 Luke Thickett Male 00:47:33 33 M U/50 55

74 jean-luc hoez serpentine running club Male 00:47:48 58 M Vet 50 7

75 James Reynell Male 00:49:02 24 M U/50 56

76 Jas Bolla Female 00:49:04 43 W U/50 13

77 Drew Hyde Male 00:49:51 55 M Vet 50 8

78 will god Male 00:49:55 39 M U/50 57

79 Louise Dickie Female 00:50:36 31 W U/50 14

80 Rory Egan-Thomas Thickett Harriers Male 00:50:47 30 M U/50 58

81 James Merrett Male 00:50:48 38 M U/50 59

82 Heather Binney Clapham Pioneers Female 00:50:54 54 W Vet 50 1

83 Diane Suter Dulwich Park Runners Female 00:51:01 53 W Vet 50 2

84 Emilie Selwood Wimbledon Windmilers Female 00:51:36 46 W U/50 15

85 John Moore Halifax H Male 00:52:06 46 M U/50 60

86 Ana Horta Osorio Female 00:52:24 52 W Vet 50 3

87 Jennifer Hey Female 00:52:50 30 W U/50 16

88 Stephen Otter Purple Patch R Male 00:53:03 37 M U/50 61

89 Linda Ingram South London H Female 00:53:25 48 W U/50 17

90 Mariana Scarpino Female 00:54:11 52 W Vet 50 4

91 Alison Hope Female 00:54:35 40 W U/50 18

92 Francesca Roffe Ridgard Female 00:54:53 29 W U/50 19

93 Lucie Nixon Female 00:55:06 18 W U/50 20

94 Paul Stevens Male 00:55:11 58 M Vet 50 9

95 Grace Rothery Female 00:55:16 34 W U/50 21

96 Lauren Ball Female 00:55:23 29 W U/50 22

97 Benjamin Stapleton Male 01:02:00 30 M U/50 62

98 Ben Barker Male 01:02:28 31 M U/50 63

99 Siu Kuen Wong Female 01:03:52 40 W U/50 23

100 Emily Poynton Female 01:07:57 20 W U/50 24

101 Robin Stevens Female 01:13:09 57 W Vet 50 5




